#### 504439515 06/30/2017

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4486217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SURFERNETWORK.COM, INC.	08/08/2001	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SN ACQUISITION, LLC.	
Street Address:	500 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 155	
City:	MT. OLIVE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07828	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15283544	
Application Number:	15283578	
Application Number:	15283581	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)901-0330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 908-901-0220

Email: EBUFF@EDBUFF.com
Correspondent Name: ERNEST D. BUFF

Address Line 1: 231 SOMERVILLE ROAD

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0021-49CON4B-5B-6B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST D. BUFF

SIGNATURE: /Ernest D. Buff/

DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2001-08-08-SURFERNETWORK-COM INC-to SN-ACQUISITION-LLC#page1.tif source=2001-08-08-SURFERNETWORK-COM INC-to SN-ACQUISITION-LLC#page2.tif source=2001-08-08-SURFERNETWORK-COM INC-to SN-ACQUISITION-LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 504439515 REEL: 043071 FRAME: 0059

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SurferNETWORK.Com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the United States patent and pending applications for patent listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and

ş: x - x - x

WHEREAS, SN Acquisition, L.L.C., a New Jersey Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), located and doing business at 500 International Drive, Suite 155, Mount Olive, NJ 07828, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said granted United States patents and pending patent applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by said SN Acquisition, L.L.C. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SurferNETWORK.Com, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said SN Acquisition, L.L.C. the granted United States patent and pending patent applications aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by said SN Acquisition, L.L.C., Inc. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for said granted United States patent and any reissued or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, and said pending United States patent applications, any continuations or divisionals thereof, and any patents, reissued patents or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said SurferNETWORK.Com, Inc. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SurferNETWORK.Com, Inc. agrees to execute any further lawful papers necessary to secure SN Acquisition, L.L.C. of its full and complete enjoyment of its use of the aforementioned patents and patent applications.

PATENT REEL: 043071 FRAME: 0060

SurferNETWORK.Com, Inc. represents that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SurferNETWORK, Com. Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

SurferNETWORK.Com, Inc.

Title: Chairman &CEO

State of Now Jorsey) ss. County of Sussex

On this  $8^{-1}$  day of  $A_{GUS}F$  2001, before me appeared  $Gordon\ Bridge$ , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she is the  $Ghairman \times CEO$ of SurferNETWORK.Com, Inc. and has signed this Assignment on behalf of SurferNETWORK.COM. Inc. with authority to do so.

KIM M. HUNTING NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 30, 2005

PATENT REEL: 043071 FRAME: 0061

## SCHEDULE A

## Patent

Patent No. Issued	Title I	locket No.
5,842,119 11/24/98	Radio Scanner And Display System	0021-0

# Patent Applications

Serial No.	Filed	Title	Docket No.
09/477,935	01/05/00	Internet Radio System	
09/478,050	01/05/00	Method For Providing A Free Connection For An Internet Appliance	0021-43
09/477,958	01/05/00	Method For Modifying Advertising Content Of Internet Broadcasts	0021-44
09/478,023	01/05/00	Enhanced Radio Graphic Data System	0021-45
09/477,936	01/05/00	System For Modifying And Targeting Advertising Content Of Internet Radio Broadcasts	0021-46
09/477,964	01/05/00	Enhanced Radio Data System	0021-47
09/819,337	03/28/01	Streaming Media Buffering System	0021-49

PATENT REEL: 043071 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 06/30/2017